	1	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)		
Attorney Reference No. 0018-P03033US0		
Conveying Party(ies)	Execution Date	
Mario MOLINA	October 16, 2002	
Antonio PASQUALE	October 16, 2002	
[ ] Mark if additional names of conveying par	rties attached	
Receiving Party Gigi Molina Brevetti Plastici S.p.A. Strada Prov. per Novara 3 Romentino (Novara ITALY	[ ] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Conveyance Type: ASSIGNMEN		
Total No. of Pages of conveyance	e document( including any attachments) 4	
Properties Conveyed [ ] Mark if additional numbers attached		
Patent Application No(s).Conveyed	Patent No(s). Conveyed	
10/296,139		
Total Number of Properties Involv		
If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor (mm/dd/yyyy)		
Fee Amount		
\$40 Fee Amount for Prop	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	
Method of Payment: Charge Deposit Account 04-1406		
The Commissioner is Authorized to charge additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 04-1406		
Address for Correspondence and State	ment	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to the deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  December 18, 2003		
Henry H. Skillman Reg. No. 17,352 Dann, Dorfman, Herrell & Skillman 1601 Market Street, Suite 2400 Philadelphia, PA 19103	Date	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

**PATENT REEL: 014207 FRAME: 0396**  Attorney Docket No. 0018-p03033US0

## **ABSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we,	Mario MOLINA and Antonio PASQUALE
respectively citizens o	of Italy
	f <b>fice addresses of <u>Via Vittime</u> di Bologna</b> 9 osto 71 - NOVARA. Italy
hereinafter generally a a certain new and usefu the level of liquids	referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented il Method and apparatus for controlling
for which we have execu	ited an application for Letters Patent of ial No. 10/296,139 filed 10/16/2002

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's representative to insert the Serial Number and Filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this Assignment.

whereas, GIGI MOLINA BREVETTI PLASTICI S.p.A.
an Italian corporation having a place of business at
Strada Prov. per Novara 3 - ROMENTINO (Novara). Italy

hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries; and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues and continuations;

PATENT REEL: 014207 FRAME: 0397 said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

Date: 16 October 2002

Name: Mario MOLINA

Date: 16 October 2002

Name: Antonio PASQUALE

PATENT REEL: 014207 FRAME: 0398